
JÄRVAMAA
PÕHIKOOLIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKU MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED

Väätsal, 27.05.10
TA kuul

1 Kaidi Korn 6.07.1994 kabala 7, 75

PB 60m
1 Tave Parts 15.02.1995 väätsa 8, 05
2 Maikel Homin 8.03.1995 albu 8, 08
3 Lauri Such 16.03.1996 väätsa 8, 43
4 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 kabala 8, 60
5 Marko-Mait Metso 24.08.1995 albu 8, 91
6 Meelis Järve imavere 9, 28
7 Alex Nõmmik imavere 9, 55
8 Hannes Ormus 13.03.2006 laupa 9, 67
9 Martin Lilleoja imavere 10, 55

10 Tanel Hansen 19.10.1995 väätsa DNS
11 Robert Sepp 14.07.1995 koigi DNS
12 Taavi Tihang 3.07.1996 albu DNS

PA kõrgus
1 Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 väätsa 1, 75

Martin Murumaa 6.12.1994 laupa 1, 55
3 Siim Kams 6.04.1994 koigi 1, 55
4 Silver Peiker 31.10.1994 väätsa 1, 50

TB pall
1 Margit Kattai imavere 43, 5
2 Jandra Heinaste 21.01.1995 väätsa 43, 5
3 Birgit Kattai imavere 39, 5
4 Kairi Teder 1995 väätsa 37, 5
5 MerilinTalimaa 13.07.1995 albu 37, 0
6 Karmen Kalamees imavere 34, 5
7 Siiri Kams 28.05.1996 koigi 31, 0
8 Maarja Oeselg 6.08.1995 koigi 29, 5
9 Jane Kägu 24.11.1996 laupa 29, 0

10 Greeta Roosileht 23.07.1995 kabala 25, 0

PC kaugus
1 Kaimo Paas 26.02.1997 väätsa 4, 45
2 Aivar Siska 11.02.1997 koigi 4, 42
3 Martin Stokman 20.09.1997 laupa 4, 18
4 Kris-Erik Vellemäe 25.10.1998 laupa 4, 07
5 Sergei Vorontsov 18.09.1997 laupa 4, 03
6 Casper Kiilman 14.01.1997 albu 3, 94
7 Markus Saluste 22.12.1997 kabala 3, 90
8 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 koigi 3, 84
9 Viljar Kams 13.12.1998 koigi 3, 66

TC kaugus
1 Brigita Krassavin 17.04.1997 albu 3, 66
2 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 väätsa 3, 61
3 Kati Sepp väätsa 3, 44
4 Elise Vimb 12.12.1997 väätsa 3, 44
5 Riina Kiik imavere 3, 41
6 Elis Toim 27.11.1997 koigi 3, 24
7 Melani Adrat 30.07.1999 koigi 3, 20
8 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 koigi 3, 14
9 Ode Pärn 18.12.1998 albu 2, 88



TB 60m
1 Kelly Martin 26.01.1995 kabala 8, 72
2 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 koigi 8, 92
3 Karmen Kalamees imavere 9, 15
4 Anna-Liisa Raudsepp väätsa 9, 02
5 Andra Järve 8.11.1995 laupa 9, 36
6 Kelly Tamm 17.09.1995 väätsa 9, 43
7 Greeta Roosileht 23.07.1995 kabala 9, 60
8 Kaisa Selter imavere 9, 85
9 Jane Kägu 24.11.1996 laupa 9, 98

10 Margit Kattai imavere 10, 13
11 Siiri Kams 28.05.1996 koigi 10, 25
12 Merilin Talimaa 13.07.1995 albu 10, 56
13 Helena Teras 30.03.1996 albu 11, 10

PC pall
1 Aivar Siska 11.02.1997 koigi 60, 0
2 Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 väätsa 58, 0
3 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 koigi 52, 0
4 Martin Stokman 20.09.1997 laupa 48, 5
5 Mait Mikussaar 12.06.1998 koigi 40, 5
6 Markus Saluste 22.12.1997 kabala 39, 0
7 Kris-Erik Vellemäe 25.10.1998 laupa 36, 5
8 Egert Piik 19.02.1998 albu 35, 5
9 Erki Lukas 14.07.1998 laupa 29, 0

10 Arno Kiik imavere 23, 0

TA kaugus
1 Silva Meesak 31.12.1994 kabala 4, 01
2 Marita Kutsar 27.09.1994 koigi 3, 90
3 Kristin Kams 15.07.1994 koigi 3, 82
4 Tiina Nõmmik 6.10.1993 laupa 3, 51

PB kaugus
1 Robert Sepp 14.07.1995 koigi 4, 82
2 Lauri Such 16.03.1996 väätsa 4, 75
3 Maikel Homin 8.03.1995 albu 4, 72
4 Erik Mikussaar 4.10.1996 koigi 4, 63
5 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 kabala 4, 62
6 Alex Nõmmik imavere 3, 94
7 Mati Karbus 10.12.1996 albu 3, 53
8 Hannes Ormus 13.03.1996 laupa 3, 50
9 Kristofer Kallas 2.08.1995 albu 0

TC 60m
1 Helen Kotter imavere 9, 43
2 Laura Aas imavere 9, 63
3 Brigita Krassavin 17.04.2007 albu 10, 11
4 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 väätsa 10, 17
5 Kati Sepp väätsa 10, 20
6 Elise Vimb 12.12.1997 väätsa 10, 26
7 Melani Adrat 30.07.1999 koigi 10, 60

Riina Kiik imavere 10, 70
9 Sandra Sammler 24.04.1998 koigi 10, 70

10 Ode Pärn 18.12.1998 albu 11, 20
11 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 koigi 11, 45



PC kõrgus
1 Egon Keerles 15.05.1997 väätsa 1, 35
2 Kaimo Paas 26.02.1997 väätsa 1, 30
3 Martin Stokman 20.09.1997 laupa 1, 15
4 Casper Kiilman 14.01.1997 albu 1, 15
5 Ranner Spaidel 19.03.1998 koigi 1, 15
6 Mait Mikussaar 12.06.1998 koigi 1, 15

PA kuul
1 Tanel Hansen väätsa 10, 0
2 Karl Kalajas 13.09.1993 koigi 9, 81
3 Tanel Kuusemaa 15.07.1994 albu 9, 80
4 Siim Kams 6.04.1994 koigi 9, 57
5 Andreas Pedak kabala 9, 53
6 Kristjan Lukas 4.11.1994 laupa 9, 28
7 Silver Peiker 31.10.1994 väätsa 9, 00
8 Markel Arusild 21.06.1993 väätsa 8, 80

PA 60m
1 Simo Nurk 1.11.1994 laupa 7, 51
2 Martin Murumaa 6.12.1994 laupa 7, 76
3 Gert Velliste 5.12.1994 koigi 7, 99
4 Maik Loorits 31.10.1993 albu 8, 44
5 Siim Part 10.09.1993 albu 8, 18
6 Andreas Pedak kabala 8, 19
7 Kaspar Kutsar 27.05.1994 koigi 8, 42
8 Deilis Pärnjõe 6.02.1994 kabala 8, 60
9 Elvis Homin 7.10.1994 albu 8, 77

10 Tarmu Tõnise 4.06.1994 koigi 8, 82
11 Tanel Hansen väätsa DNS
12 Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 väätsa DNS

TC pall
1 Helen Kotter imavere 39, 0
2 Siive Kams 16.11.1997 koigi 39, 0
3 Laura Aas imavere 35, 5
4 Triinu Kopelmäe väätsa 32, 0
5 Elis Toim 27.11.1997 koigi 30, 5
6 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 väätsa 23, 0
7 Melani Adrat 30.07.1999 koigi 21, 0

TC kõrgus
1 Triinu Kopelmäe väätsa 1, 20
2 Elis Toim 27.11.1997 koigi 1, 15
3 Elise Vimb 12.12.1997 väätsa 1, 10

PC 60m
1 Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 väätsa 8,43
2 Kaimo Paas 26.02.1997 väätsa 8, 76
3 Ranner Spaidel 19.03.1998 koigi 9, 30
4 Kris-Erik Vellemäe 25.10.1998 laupa 9, 35
5 Markus Saluste 22.12.1997 kabala 9, 54
6 Egert Piik 19.02.1998 albu 9, 63
7 Arno Kiik imavere 9, 64
8 Sergei Vorontsov 18.09.1997 laupa 9, 87
9 Erki Lukas 14.07.1997 laupa 10, 20

10 Casper Kiilman 14.01.1997 albu 10, 22
11 Tarvo Endel Vaikjärv 8.11.1997 koigi 10, 40
12 Viljar Kams 13.12.1998 koigi 10, 85



TB kuul
1 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 koigi 11, 60
2 Birgit Kattai imavere 8, 33
3 Andra Järve 8.11.1995 laupa 7, 88
4 Kairi Teder väätsa 6, 95
5 Helena Teras 30.03.1996 albu 5, 46

TA pall
1 Silva Meesak 31.12.1994 kabala 37, 5
2 Kristin Kams 15.07.1994 koigi 35, 0
3 Kaidi Korn 6.07.1994 kabala 30, 5

TB kaugus
1 Kelly Martin 26.01.1995 kabala 4, 34
2 Karmen Kalamees imavere 4, 10
3 Anna-Liisa Raudsepp väätsa 4, 10
4 Kelly Tamm 17.09.1995 väätsa 3, 79
5 Merilin Talimaa 13.07.1995 albu 3, 76
6 Janne Rihe 30.08.1996 väätsa 3, 56
7 Greeta Roosileht 23.07.1995 kabala 3, 37
8 Maarja Oeselg 6.08.1995 koigi 3, 23
9 Jane Kägu 24.11.1996 laupa 3, 17

10 Kaisa Selter imavere 3, 05
11 Helena Teras 30.03.1996 albu 3, 01
12 Liina Ilves 15.08.1996 koigi 3, 00

TA 60m
1 Silva Meesak 31.12.1994 kabala 9, 43
2 Marita Kutsar 27.09.1994 koigi 9, 82
3 Kaidi Korn 6.07.1994 kabala 10, 79
4 Tiina Nõmmik 6.10.1993 laupa 9, 98

PA kaugus
1 Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 väätsa 5, 41
2 Martin Murumaa 6.12.1994 laupa 5, 29
3 Simo Nurk 1.11.1993 laupa 5, 13
4 Siim Part 10.09.1993 albu 4, 97
5 Siim Kams 6.04.1994 koigi 4, 93
6 Andreas Pedak kabala 4, 82
7 Joonas Kiis 7.06.1993 koigi 4, 80
8 Elvis Homin 7.10.1994 albu 4, 75
9 Deilis Pärnjõe 6.02.1994 kabala 4, 52

10 Tanel Kuusemaa 15.07.1994 albu 4, 39
11 Kaspar Kutsar 27.05.1994 koigi 4, 35
12 Markel Arusild 21.06.1993 väätsa 4, 30
13 Kristjan Lukas 4.11.1994 laupa 4, 08
14 Mario Lepp 4.12.1993 väätsa 4, 00
15 Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 väätsa 0

TA kõrgus
1 Kristin Kams 15.07.1994 koigi 1, 25
2 Marita Kutsar 27.09.1994 koigi 1, 15

TB kõrgus
1 Maarja Oeselg 6.08.1995 koigi 1, 40
2 Anna-Liisa Raudsepp väätsa 1, 30
3 Janne Rihe 30.08.1996 väätsa 1, 25



PB kuul
1 Marko-Mait Metso 24.08.1995 albu 11, 07
2 Tave Parts 15.02.1995 väätsa 10, 86
3 Kaspar Semm 6.02.1995 kabala 10, 43
4 Kristofer Kallas 2.08.1995 albu 9, 24
5 Robert Sepp 14.07.1995 koigi 9, 20
6 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 kabala 8, 65
7 Kajar Elisarov imavere 7, 28
8 Ats Martin 1.01.1995 laupa 7, 15

PB pall
1 Marko-Mait Metso 24.08.1995 albu 67, 0
2 Kevin Keerles 22.03.1995 väätsa 62, 0
3 Maikel Homin 8.03.1995 albu 56, 5
4 Kristofer Kallas 2.08.1995 albu 56, 5
5 Kaspar Semm 6.02.1995 kabala 55, 5
6 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 koigi 49, 0
7 Ats Martin 1.01.1995 laupa 48, 5
8 Meelis Järve imavere 44, 0
9 Kajar Elisarov imavere 28, 0

TC 500m
1 Helen Kotter imavere 1, 41, 53
2 Laura Aas imavere 1, 42, 68
3 Brigita Krassavin 17.04.1997 albu 1, 44, 96
4 Kati Sepp väätsa 1, 46, 92
5 Riina Kiik imavere 1, 53, 53
6 Siive Kams 16.11.1997 koigi 1, 57, 32
7 Sandra Sammler 24.04.1998 koigi 1, 59, 46
8 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 koigi 1, 59, 99

PC 500m
1 Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 väätsa 1, 27, 08
2 Aivar Siska 11.02.1997 koigi 1, 36, 41
3 Egon Aben 19.05.1997 väätsa 1, 37, 97
4 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 koigi 1, 38, 79
5 Egert Piik 19.02.1998 albu 1, 41, 14
6 Sergei Vorontsov 18.09.1997 laupa 1, 41, 62
7 Ranner Spaidel koigi 1, 43, 66
8 Arno Kiik imavere 1, 46, 72
9 Viljar Kams 13.12.1998 koigi 1, 48, 52

10 Erki Lukas 14.07.1998 laupa 1, 52, 52

TB 500m
1 Birgit Kattai imavere 1, 34, 27
2 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 koigi 1, 34, 46
3 Kelly Martin 26.01.1995 kabala 1, 37, 97
4 Andra Järve 8.11.1995 laupa 1, 45, 00
5 Kelly Tamm 17.09.1995 väätsa 1, 47, 48
6 Margit Kattai imavere 1, 47, 77
7 Kaisa Selter imavere 1, 48, 83
8 Janne Rihe 30.08.1996 väätsa 1, 49, 83
9 Liina Ilves 15.08.1996 koigi DNS

PB kõrgus
1 Kevin Keerles 22.03.1995 väätsa 1, 55
2 Erik Mikussaar 4.10.1996 koigi 1, 45
3 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 koigi 1, 35



PA pall
1 Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 väätsa 89, 5
2 Tanel Kuusenaa 15.07.1994 albu 73, 0
3 Maik Loorits 31.10.1993 albu 70, 0
4 Deilis Pärnajõe 6.02.1994 kabala 64, 0
5 Silver Peiker 31.10.1994 väätsa 63, 5
6 Simo Nurk 1.11.1993 laupa 58, 5
7 Kaspar Kutsar 27.05.1994 koigi 56, 0
8 Karl Kalajas 13.09.1993 koigi 51, 5
9 Joonas Kiis 7.06.1993 koigi 49, 0

10 Elvis Homin 7.10.1994 albu 44, 5

TA 600m
1 Tiina Nõmmik 6.10.1993 laupa 2, 37, 36

PA 800m
1 Siim Part 10.09.1993 albu 2, 30, 04
2 Gert Velliste 5.12.1994 koigi 2, 34, 03
3 Tarmu Tõnise 4.06.1994 koigi 2, 34, 93
4 Mario Lepp 4.12.1993 väätsa 2, 41, 89
5 Maik Loorits 31.10.1993 albu 2, 46, 04
6 Joonas Kiis 7.06.1993 koigi 2, 47, 44
7 Kristjan Lukas 4.11.1994 laupa 2, 48, 48

PB 800m
1 Tave Parts 15.02.1995 väätsa 2, 27, 13 Üldarvestus
2 Kevin Keerles 22.03.1995 väätsa 2, 27, 80
3 Kaarel-Kasper Kõrge 30.10.1996 albu 2, 34, 20 väätsa 284p
4 Rainer Keptsov 10.06.1996 väätsa 2, 37, 61 koigi 266p
5 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 koigi 2, 39, 88 albu 228p
6 Kristofer Kallas 2.08.1995 albu 2, 42, 78 imavere 224p
7 Ats Martin 1.01.1995 laupa 2, 47, 52 kabala 219p
8 Erik Mikussaar 4.10.1996 koigi 2, 49, 11 laupa 205p
9 Mati Karbus 10.12.1996 albu 2, 56, 10

10 Meelis Järve imavere 3, 00, 27
11 Hannes Ormus 23.03.1996 laupa 3, 05, 30
12 Alex Nõmmik imavere 3, 11, 28
13 Martin Lilleoja imavere 3, 15, 82


